
COUNCIL Term Ends Address Phone Number Email

*Pastor

Carly Stucklen Sather n/a 105 La Grange Rd., LaGrange 708-352-0800 Carly@fcclg.org

*Members at Large

Ray Felson 2017 901 N. Spring Ave., LaGrange Pk. 708-354-9511 rfelson@tpgrealty.com

Michael Donaldson 2017 900 N. Stone Ave., LaGrange Pk 708-352-7794 msdinlgp@hotmail.com

*Moderator

Jerome Palmer 2017 7912 Summer Lane, DownersGrove 630-910-1403 palmjer@comcast.net

*Vice Moderator 2017

*Most Recent Past Moderator

John Fagan 2017 21 E. Oak Ave., LaGrange Pk. 630-215-9354 jfagan3@netscape.net

*Clerk

John Leininger 2018 5547 S. Catherine Ave., Cntryside 708-354-6082 john.leininger@lexisnexis.com

*Treasurer

Claudia Byrne 2017 3809 Ashton Ct Westchester 708-205-1409 byrne.cmj@gmail.com

OTHER KEY LEADERS

*Assistant Treasurer

Richard Lauterbach 2019 632 South 10th Avenue, La Grange IL 708-354-6082 rtlauterbach@gmail.com

Historian

Susan Fagan 2016 21 E. Oak Ave., LaGrange Pk. 708-482-9296 fagan.susan@gmail.com

Chief Usher

Mary Cooper 2017 305 Beach Ave., LaGrange Pk. 708-354-2263 mec3160@aol.com

Volunteer Coordinator

JoAnne Konkle n/a 3230 S Home Ave. #M1  Berwin IL 60402 708-484-2099 joanne3230@comcast.net

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEES Term Ends Address Phone Number Email

BUILDING USE COMMITTEE

Marie Roche 2018 212 S. Brainard Ave., LaGrange 708-352-5577 marie.roche@leoburnett.com

Susan Blazek 2018 538 S. Kensington Ave., LaGrange 708-352-1862 csblaze@sbcglobal.net

Sandra McLaughlin 2018 4065 Grand Ave., Western Springs 708-246-4234 mcfam82@comcast.net

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Richard Lauterbach 2019 632 South 10th Avenue, La Grange IL 708-354-6082 rtlauterbach@gmail.com

John Colombe 2019 2526 Camberley Circle, Westchester IL  60154 708-254-9222 thecolombes@sbcglobal.net

Claudia Byrne 2017 3809 Ashton Ct Westchester 60154 708-205-1409 byrne.cmj@gmail.com

NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Jill Tobin 2019 8220 Mulberry Ct Paylos Hills 60465 70/-974-2314 JATobin51@aol.com

Open 2018

  Open 2017

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Brian Shannon 2017 1210  Edmer, Oak Park 708-386-5268 bshannon801@comcast.net

Terry Owens 2017 445 S. 6th Ave., LaGrange 708-352-7120 owens1021@att.net

Susan Blazek 2018 538 S Kensington Ave La Grange 708-352-1862 csblaze@sbcglobal.net

PROPERTY COMMITTEE

Jim Happel (Chair) 2017 120 6 th Ave., LaGrange 708-310-4163 jimhappel@yahoo.com

John Moellman 2017 109 S. Sixth Ave., LaGrange 708-352-2996 JHMoellm@sbcglobal.net

Erik Sander 2017 4324 Maple Ave., Brookfield 708-485-4859 erik_sander@sbcglobal.net

Richard Lauterbach 2017# 632 S 10th Ave La Grange 708-352-5332 rtlauterbach@gmail.com

Chris/Rene Bryant 2017 631 S. Grant St., Hinsdale 630-468-2145 bryantfam5@comcast.net

Dave Ries Ad Hoc 807 N. Spring Ave., LaGrange Pk. 708-352-9281 riesd@att.net

STEWARDSHIP COMMITTEE

Kent Llewellyn 2019 3643 Cleveland Ave., Brookfield 708-387-0858 KTL60525@sbcglobal.net

Ted Tomkinson 2016 524 S. Madison Ave., LaGrange 708-352-3912 jeandtom@aol.com

Dave Bryant 2017 900 N. Spring Ave., LaGrange Pk. 708-352-3034 drb7949@gmail.com

Michael Ries 2018 816 Sherwood, La Grange Pk 708-352-3215 ries.md@gmail.com

Greg Fish 2019 1416 Robinhood Lane, La Grange Park IL 60526708-352-7084 Gfish347@gmail.com

FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH OF LA GRANGE
2017 LEADERSHIP ROSTER

* Filling the term of another.  Eligible for renewal.
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MINISTRY TEAMS Term Ends Address Phone Number Email

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

Erin Markus-Bryant 2017 25 S. La Grange Rd., LaGrange 309-706-3563 ecmarku@gmail.com

Open 2018

Open 2019

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

Kim Bart 2017 11304 W. 87th St. WillowSprings 708-839-1878 bartkimbart@yahoo.com

Jennifer Geist 2017
#

2115 Prentiss Drive #106  Downers Grove 708-256-4486 jdarin4486@gmail.com

Nancy Sander 2018
#

4324 Maple Ave  Brookfield IL 60513 708-485-4859 nancy_sander@sbcglobal.net

Julia Cunningham 2019 215 BirksCT La Grange IL60525 773-230-8394 Julia.B.Cunningham@gmail.com

Betsy Dunlap 2019 5734 Harvey Avenue La Grange Highlands IL 60525708-670-3417 betsy.dunlap@hotmail.com

Charles Cosgrove (Adult Ed Coordin) 2019 4230 Raymond Ave  Brookfield IL 60513 708-912-1772 charles.cosgrove@garrett.edu

Sylvia Miller (Staff) 708-352-0800 Sylvia@fcclg.org

MINISTRY OF MEMBERSHIP

JoAnne Konkle 2018 3230 S. Home Ave., #M1 Berwyn 708-484-2099 joanne3230@comcast.net

Petra Palmer 2018 7912 Summer Lane, Downers Grove 630-910-1403 hentzel91@comcast.net

Sherri Reis 2018 807 N. Spring Ave  LaGrange Park 708-352-9281 s.ries@att.net

Open 2018

Open 2018    

MINISTRY OF MISSIONS

Dawn Fresa 2019 721 S Brainard Ave  La Grange IL 60525-2745 708-482-0987 dawnscotfresa@hotmail.com

Dawn Mackie 2019 623 Glenwood Lane, LaGrange 708-352-6207 damk121@gmail.com

Nancy Heil 2018 336 S 7th Ave La Grange 708-482-3409 njheil@sbcglobal.net

Linda Lauterbach 2018 632 South 10th Ave  La Grange IL 60525 708-352-5332 lslauterbach@gmail.com

Bobbie Nunez 2018 507 S Spring Ave La Grange IL  60525 708-354-3818 bobbie-n@juno.com

Laurie Braun 2018 115 South 6th Ave  La Grange IL  60525 708-408-4554 editorbraun@gmail.com

MINISTRY OF NURTURE

Amanda Ries 2019 816 Sherwood , LaGrange Pk. 708-352-3215 amanda.m.ries@gmail.com

Kathy Donaldson 2017# 900 N Stone Ave LaGrange Park 708-352-7794 Kathydonaldson@gmail.com

Jean Obrien 2018 701 11th Ave La Grange 708-588-1608 JeanAlice@yahoo.com

Betsy Colombe 2018 2526 Camberley Cir., Westchester 708-254-9222 TheColombes@sbcglobal.net

Sammie Hickman 2019 1 Scotdale Rd Apt 1 La Grange Park IL 60526 918-698-6587

Gail Harris-Schmidt 2019 6409 Blackhawk Trail La Grange IL 60525 708-246-3870 GailHSchmidt@comcast.net

Petra Palmer Ad Hoc 7912 Summer Lane, Downers Grove 630-910-1403 hentzel91@comcast.net

Jean McCarthy Ad Hoc 101 S. Blackstone Ave., LaGrange 708-352-8397 jeankmcc@gmail.com

Jan Ceranek (Harvest Home) Ad Hoc 11302 Arrowhead Trail, IndHead Pk. 708-784-3482 villiansrus@sbcglobal.net

MINISTRY OF WORSHIP

Ann Fish 2016 1416 Robinhood Ln., LaGrange Pk. 708-352-7084 fishannlouise@gmail.com

Deb Gardner (Chair) 2017 108 Pine Ave., Riverside 708-447-1176 deborahgardiner5@gmail.com

Mary Cooper (Chief Usher) 2017 305 Beach Ave., LaGrange Pk. 708-354-2263 mec3160@aol.com

Bob Klestil 2017 129 S. Edgewood Ave., LaGrange 708-354-5013 klestilr@aol.com 

Janet Bednar (Altar Flowers) 2017 9109 Roach Ave., Brookfield 708-485-6902 janbed@comcast.net

Lex Bart (Paraments)(Liturgists) Ad Hoc 14 S. Ashland Ave., #504 LaGrange 708-579-3451 lexbart@sbcglobal.net

Tom Pitman Ad Hoc 6124 S. Menard, Chicago 708-912-3578 gtp218@sbcglobal.net

Ryan Cox Staff 2047 W. Morse Ave. #2, Chicago 773-425-9405 ryan@fcclg.org

*Indicates an officer of the Church   #Completing an incomplete term of someone else

* Filling the term of another.  Eligible for renewal.
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